
From: Randy Rees
To: Matthew Thompson
Cc: Orms, Mary; Stacey.Zee@faa.gov; Gardiner, Dawn; Clements, Pat; Katy Smith; Nicholas.Baker@icf.com; Winton,

Bryan; Reyes, Ernesto; delaGarza, Laura
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Conference Calk
Date: Wednesday, March 20, 2019 10:24:10 AM
Importance: High

All,

I just spoke with Bryan on the phone and we will be meeting at our main construction trailer at
2:30pm today for a site visit. 

Thank You,
Randy Rees
EHS Manager
SpaceX South Texas Launch Operations

Desk 321-739-1423
Cell 515-943-3924

On Mar 20, 2019, at 10:58, Matthew Thompson <Matthew.Thompson@spacex.com> wrote:

Hi Mary –
Ok, fantastic. I am adding Randy Rees, we will reach out to Bryan directly to coordinate
the visit.
 
Also, below is the link to the closure notification, we apologize for not sending this
sooner, at this point we are planning on using the backup date of 3/21 as outlined in
the notification.
 
http://www.co.cameron.tx.us/public_services/hwy_4_and_boca_chica_beach_closures.php
 
 
Thanks very much
Matt
 
 
From: Orms, Mary <mary_orms@fws.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, March 20, 2019 8:51 AM
To: Stacey.Zee@faa.gov
Cc: Dawn Whitehead <dawn_gardiner@fws.gov>; Pat Clements
<pat_clements@fws.gov>; Matthew Thompson <Matthew.Thompson@spacex.com>;
Katy Smith <Katy.Smith@spacex.com>; Nicholas.Baker@icf.com; Bryan Winton
<bryan_winton@fws.gov>; Ernesto Reyes <ernesto_reyes@fws.gov>; delaGarza, Laura
<laura_delagarza@fws.gov>
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Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Conference Calk
 
Stacey and Matt:
I talked to Bryan and to Ernesto.  They are willing to meet with your staff and
discuss the activities planned for tomorrow and do a site visit with them.  Bryan's
number is (956) 784-7521.  Ernesto from ES may try to go with him but if not
available, maybe Laura can.  If you have staff that can meet with Bryan prior to
our 2:00 pm call that would be great.  Call him direct to make those arrangements.
 
Talk to you at 2:00.
 
Bryan this is our call in information if you are able to call in at 2.
Call in number 877 985-2565.
Participant passcode. 4683103  
 
On Wed, Mar 20, 2019 at 9:46 AM <Stacey.Zee@faa.gov> wrote:

Thanks Dawn. 

I just talked to Matt. Let's shoot for 11am eastern - so 15 minutes from now. 

We can get on the phone and talk through this. 

Thanks
-Stacey

-----Original Message-----
From: Dawn Gardiner <dawn_gardiner@fws.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, March 20, 2019 10:32 AM
To: mary_orms@fws.gov; Pat Clements <pat_clements@fws.gov>; Zee,
Stacey (FAA) <Stacey.Zee@faa.gov>
Subject: Conference Calk

Stacey is reaching out to Matt who is on California time so we can all talk.

She will let us know what time works for Matt.

Call in number 877 985-2565.
Participant passcode. 4683103

Sent from my iPhone

 
--
Mary Orms
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Ecological Services Field Office
P.O. Box 81468
Corpus Christi, TX 78468-1468
4444 Corona Dr., Suite 215
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Corpus Christi, Texas 78411-4300
Office Phone: (361) 994-9005
Direct Line: (361) 225-7315
Fax: (361) 994-8262

<Hwy 4 amp Boca Chica Beach Closures Cameron County Judge Eddie Trevi
ntilde o, Jr.pdf>


